	<u>FEE</u>
ARENA & OUTDOOR RINK	
Arena Ice Rentals	
Prime Time Winter	\$143.41 per hour
(Effective Oct 1st - increases to \$146.29)	
Prime Time Summer	\$155.35 per hour
(Effective May 1st - increases to \$158.46)	
Non-Prime Time Winter	\$85.37 per hour
(Effective Sept 1st - increases to \$87.08)	
(Applicable for School calendar year)	
Minor Sports Winter	\$116.60 per hour
(Effective Oct 1st - increases to \$118.35)	
Day-time Skaters	\$5.00
Parents & Tots / Public Skating	
Per Person	\$1.50
Per Family	\$6.00
Oakview Woods Outdoor Rink	
Public Skating / Open Shinny	FREE
Local Youth Groups	FREE
Group Rate	FREE
Private Rentals	\$50.00 per hour
Arena Sign Advertising	\$250.00 per year
Arena Wrap Advertising (4x4)	\$125.00 per year
Time Clock Panel Advertising	\$525.00 per year
Park Advertising (Oakview)	\$100.00 per year

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed. Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.

ARENA FACILITY RENTALS	FEE	
Arena Auditorium (Hall Capacity – 182 persons) Licensed Events Unlicensed Events Kitchen	\$285.00 \$210.00 \$55.00	
Recreation Hall (Hall Capacity – 96 persons) Licensed Events Unlicensed Events Kitchen	\$210.00 \$185.00 \$55.00	
Recreation "Camp" Fee – with minimum 3 hour daily ice rental Cabins (7) Councilors Cabin (1)		per day per day
Additional Charges SOCAN fees where applicable Set up and tear down – licensed event Set up and tear down – unlicensed event Storage Space (when available) Storage Units		per year annual per sq ft
MUNICIPAL PARK RENTAL FEES Full Day Partial Day (up to 3 hours) includes Gazebo & Arbor Chair Rental when Renting Parks	\$110.00 \$60.00 \$1.00	each
WASAGA BEACH SPORTS PARK FACILITY RENTAL Hall Rental Rates* Per Day Tournaments (min. 3 day) Meetings (max. 3 hours) Locker rental (yearly)	\$210.00 \$110.00 \$35.00 \$60.00	per day
Pavilion Rental	\$110.00	per day

The Parks & Facilities Department will retain the right to concessions at all events. A request in writing for approval of any retail sales or give-away must be made to the Parks and Facilities Department thirty (30) days prior to any event.

Taxes, where applicable, will be applied in addition to the fee listed. Fees and charges may be amended from time to time by Council.

SOCCER FIELDS	<u>FEE</u>
Full Field Adult/Private Schools Camps Additional Lining (Town Staff)	\$29.16 per hour \$17.50 per hour \$24.79 per hour \$49.11
3/4 & Mini Field Adult/Private Schools Camps Additional Lining (Town Staff)	\$33.48 per hour \$20.09 per hour \$28.46 per hour \$36.65
Minor Soccer	\$14.58 per participant
Lights	\$8.00 per hour
BASEBALL DIAMONDS	
Diamond Rental Adult/Private Schools Camps	\$20.61 per hour \$12.37 per hour \$17.52 per hour
Minor Ball	\$14.58 per participant
Lights Bases Lining (Town Staff)	\$8.00 per hour \$14.29 per day \$22.84

Maximum of three (3) tournaments included in the participant rate for both Minor Soccer and Minor Ball. Additional tournaments will be charged at 50% of recovery rates.

#### **RECPLEX FACILITY RENTALS\***

Hall #1	\$730.00 per day
Hall #1A	\$437.50 per day
Oakview Room	\$285.00 per day

#### **Additional Charges**

SOCAN fees where applicable

Set up and tear down – licensed event	\$300.00
Set up and tear down – unlicensed event	\$100.00

Kitchen Full Use \$150.00 per day

Light Use \$50.00 per day

Meeting Room (max. 3 hours, Monday-Thursday only) \$35.00 Band Shell Rental (access to backstage & washrooms) \$150.00

Storage Space (when available) \$110.00 per year

Storage Units \$10.00 annual per sq ft

#### **ACTIVE LIVING CENTRE FACILITY RENTALS**

Meeting Room (max. 2 hours, Monday-Saturday only) \$50.00

<sup>\*</sup>Community Organizations may be eligible for a reduced rental fee. Please refer to the Indoor Facility Rental Fee Policy.